There is nothing more important
than our customers.
Product Overview
Designed for customers seeking industry-leading performance, rock-solid reliability, and embedded
voice/video/data priority, the Enterasys A-Series delivers line-rate switching along with advanced
priority features. The Enterasys A2 is a high-performance, fast ethernet edge switch that provides
scalable, wire-rate performance in support of the bandwidth-intensive and delay-sensitive
requirements of today’s demanding applications. With support for 8,000 MAC addresses, the A2 is

55022 (Class A), EN 55024, EN
61000-3-2, and EN 61000-3-3
Ordering Information
A2 Switches Description
Part Number
A2H254-16 A2 with (8) 10/100 RJ45 ports, (8) 100Base-FX MTRJ ports, (2) mini-GBIC ports, and (2) 10/100/1000 stacking/
uplink RJ45 ports.
Total active ports per switch: all 20 ports.
A2H123-24 A2 with (24) 10/100 RJ45 ports, (2) 100Base-FX ports, and (2) 10/100/1000 stacking/uplink
RJ45 ports.
Total active ports per switch: all 28 ports.
A2H124-24FX A2 with (24) 100Base-FX MTRJ ports, (2) mini-GBIC ports, and (2) 10/100/1000 stacking/uplink RJ45 ports.
Total active ports per switch: all 28 ports.
A2H124-24 A2 with (24) 10/100 RJ45 ports, (2) mini-GBIC ports, and (2) 10/100/1000 stacking/uplink RJ45 ports.
Total active ports per switch: all 28 ports.
A2H124-24P A2 with (24) 10/100 PoE RJ45 ports, (2) mini-GBIC ports, and (2) 10/100/1000 stacking/uplink RJ45 ports.
Total active ports per switch: all 28 ports.
A2H124-48 A2 with (48) 10/100 RJ45 ports, (2) mini-GBIC ports, and (2) 10/100/1000 stacking/uplink RJ45 ports.
Total active ports per switch: all 52 ports.
A2H124-48P A2 with (48) 10/100 PoE RJ45 ports, (2) mini-GBIC ports, and (2) 10/100/1000 stacking/uplink RJ45 ports.
Total active ports per switch: all 52 ports.
Cables
SSCON-CAB Console Cable (for use on all A2, B2, B3, C2, and C3 switches)
Redundant Power Supply Equipment